Resolution Number 1: Village Powers

State of Wisconsin

Town of Webster

Vernon County

The town meeting of the Town of Webster, Vernon County, Wisconsin, by a majority vote of the eligible electors voting at a regular town meeting (with notice) duly assembled and voting resolves and orders as follows:

Pursuant to s. 60.10 (2) (c), Wis. Stats., the town board of the Town of Webster, is authorized to exercise powers of a village board under s. 60.22 (3), Wis. Stats., which power shall be a general and continuing power for the town board.

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required under s. 60.80, Wis. Stats., within 30 days of the below noted adoption date.

Adopted this 20th day of November, 1990

Published: Class 1 Notice on the 20th day of December, 1990 in the Broadcaster Censor

Ara Clark, Clerk

Town of Webster